Atty. Docket No.: MEDO 5029 PUS

6-9-00

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECO	06-2	21 - 2000	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	r OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
	···				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Director of the United S	tates Patent a	1013	3855 6 9	hed orig	inal documents or o	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and addres	s of receivi	ing party(ies):	28 E
Monica A. Marics, J. Clarke Stevens, Patricia Somers, and Anne P. McClard			Name: MediaOne Group, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No						Ja
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 188 Inverness Drive West,			
x Assignment Merger			Sixth Floor	Sixth Floor		
Security AgreementChange of Name			City: Englewoo	od St	ate: CO Z	ip: 80112
Other			Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attac	ched?Yes	xNo
Execution Date: June 2, 2000						
I A Datant Annheatian No. (c)						
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent	No.(8)	1112200	٠٧
- /			bers attached?	Yes x	-	
Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be				Yes x	No	
5. Name and address of party to	e mailed:		bers attached?	Yes <u>x</u> application	No s and patents invol-	ved: <u>1</u>
5. Name and address of party to vocancerning document should be	e mailed:		bers attached? 6. Total number of	Yes <u>x</u> application	No s and patents invol-	ved: <u>l</u>
Name and address of party to vectoring document should be Name: Stephanie M. Mansfield	e mailed:		6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C.I	Yes x application F.R. § 3.41	No s and patents invol-	ved: <u>1</u> 40.00
5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be not	nd Floor		6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C.I	Yes x application F.R. § 3.41	No s and patents invol-)\$ ged to Deposit Acce	ved: <u>1</u> 40.00
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be name: Stephanie M. Mansfield Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Secon City: Southfield State: 6/19/2000 MGURDON 00000059 09591	nd Floor	dence	6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C.I x Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account	Yes x application F.R. § 3.41 to be chargeness.	No s and patents invol-)\$ ged to Deposit Acce	ved: <u>1</u>
5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be not	nd Floor MI ZIP:	dence	6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C.I x Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account	Yes x application F.R. § 3.41 to be chargeness.	No s and patents involve \$ ged to Deposit Accord	ved: <u>1</u>
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be name: Stephanie M. Mansfield Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Secon City: Southfield State: 6/19/2000 MGURDON 00000059 09591	nd Floor MI 2IP: 40.00 0P belief, the foregoi	dence 48075 DO NOT USI	6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C.I	application F.R. § 3.41) to be charged in the page of this page of the coperature	No s and patents involve)\$ ged to Deposit Account if paying by Deposit A	ved: 1 40.00 ount ccount)
5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be name: Stephanie M. Mansfield Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Secon City: Southfield State: 6/19/2000 MGURDON 00000059 09591: 3 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document. Stephanie M. Mansfield	nd Floor MI 2IP: 40.00 0P belief, the foregoi	dence 48075 DO NOT USI	6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C.I	application F.R. § 3.41) to be charged in the page of this page of the coperature	No s and patents involve)\$ ged to Deposit Account if paying by Deposit A	ved: 1 40.00 ount ccount)
5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: Stephanie M. Mansfield Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Secon City: Southfield State: 6/19/2000 MGURDON 00000059 09591: 3 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document. Stephanie M. Mansfield Name of Person Signing	nd Floor MI 158 40.00 OP belief, the foregoi	DO NOT USI	6. Total number of 7. Total Fee (37 C.I x Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit Account (Attach duplicate cop	Yesx application F.R. § 3.41 to be charge Number: _ y of this page	No s and patents involves s and patents involves y is a true copy of the	ved: 1 40.00 ount ccount)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Monica A. Marics of 916 12th Street, Boulder, Colorado 80302, J. Clarke Stevens of 1314 Iris Circle, Broomfield, Colorado 80020, Patricia Somers of 145 Pine Needle Road, Boulder, Colorado 80304, and Anne P. McClard of 1264 Lambert Circle, Lafayette, Colorado 80026 do hereby assign, sell and set over to MediaOne Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 188 Inverness Drive West, 6th Floor, Englewood, Colorado 80112, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING INTERNET ADDRESSES CORRESPONDING TO AN ELECTRONIC SIGNAL TO A USER,

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the date set forth below, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Dated: Nune 2, 2000 Morica a Marica	
Dated: June 2, 2000 MONICA A. MARICS	
STATE OF (clorado)	
STATE OF (clorado)) ss. COUNTY OF Jefferson	
On this <u>Inte</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2000, personally appeared before	

me Monica A. Marics, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: My Commission Expires 8/14/2001

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0271

()	1000 AC
Dated: $6/2/\infty$	L. CLARKE STEVENS
STATE OF Colora do)	J. CLARKE STEVENS
STATE OF Colora do) COUNTY OF Sefferson	
me J. Clarke Stevens, to me known to be the	ne, 2000, personally appeared before person named in and who executed the above ed the same for the uses and purposes therein Notary Public
	My Commission expires: My Commission Expires 8/14/2001
(SEAL)	\mathcal{D}_{I}
Dated: $(0/2/00)$	PATRICIA SOMERS
STATE OF Colorado) ss. COUNTY OF Sefferson)	
COUNTY OF Leggerson)	
me Patricia Somers, to me known to be the pinstrument, and acknowledged that he execute mentioned.	, 2000, personally appeared before person named in and who executed the above ed the same for the uses and purposes therein Notary Public My Commission expires: My Commission Expires 8/14/2001
(SEAL)	
Dated: 6/2/00	ANNE P. MCCLARD
STATE OF Colorado) SS. COUNTY OF September 1	
On this <u>and</u> day of <u>day</u> of <u>day</u> me Anne P. McClard, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged that he execute mentioned.	And Sue And purposes therein Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission expires:

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/09/2000 REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0272